from the Eleventh Jud. District Court for the Parish of Union proceed to sell on said day the following 
described property… containing in all 360 acres more or less. When after crying the same a sufficient 
length of time John T. Ward became the purchaser for the sum of six hundred and sixty six and two 
thirds Dollars $666.66 Cash to me in hand paid the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged the said 
Ward being the last and highest bidder and having given the full appraisement. 

Now therefore I D. Arent Deputy Sheriff as aforesaid do hereby adjudicate sell & transfer to the said